NAE 8256
H72305q | 05/2026 Subject to change
Additional information
Data sheet	 www.trafag.com/H72305
Instructions	 www.trafag.com/H73303
Accessories	 www.trafag.com/H72258
Video	 https://youtu.be/KoyQUW8K1RU

Output
signal
Ordering information/Type code
Pressure
measurement
range [bar]
Over pressure
[bar]
Burst pressure
[bar]
0 ... 0.2 1.2 25 68
0 ... 0.4 1.2 25 69
0 ... 0.6 1.2 25 70
0 ... 1.0 2 25 71
0 ... 1.6 3.2 50 73
0 ... 2.5 7.5 50 75
0 ... 4 12 60 76
0 ... 6 18 100 77
0 ... 10 30 200 78
0 ... 16 48 200 79
0 ... 25 75 300 80
0 ... 40 120 300 81
0 ... 60 180 400 82
0 ... 100 300 500 83
0 ... 160 480 750 85
0 ... 250 750 1000 74
0 ... 400 1000 2000 84
0 ... 600 1500 2500 86
0 ... 700 1500 2500 87
Pressure-
measurement-
range [psi]
Over pressure
[psi]
Burst pressure
[psi]
0 ... 3 15 350 F8
0 ... 5 15 350 F9
0 ... 10 20 350 G0
0 ... 15 30 350 G1
0 ... 25 50 700 G3
0 ... 30 90 700 G5
0 ... 50 150 850 G6
0 ... 100 300 1450 G7
0 ... 150 450 2500 G8
0 ... 200 600 2500 GA
0 ... 250 750 2500 G9
0 ... 300 900 4000 HA
0 ... 400 1200 4000 H0
0 ... 500 1200 4000 H1
0 ... 1000 3000 5000 H2
0 ... 1500 4500 7000 H3
0 ... 2000 6000 10000 H5
0 ... 3000 9000 14500 G4
0 ... 5000 12500 21750 H4
0 ... 7500 18750 29000 H6
0 ... 10000 18750 29000 H7
Relative pressure, accuracy: 0.3 % 23
G1/4" male, Seal: DIN 3869 17
G1/4" male, with integrated damping Ø 0.5 mm, Seal: DIN 3869 15
G1/4" male (Manometer) EN 837 53
G1/8" male DIN 3852-E 2) 54
1/4" NPT male 30
M10x1 male, DIN EN ISO 6149-2 32
Male electrical connector M12x1, 4-pole, Material PA, IEC 61076-2-101 32
Male electrical connector M12x1, 5-pole, Material PA, IEC 61076-2-101 35
Cable material Radox Tenuis, IP67/IP68, 4 x 0.5 mm2 3) 88
Output signal Load resistance I (supply) U (supply)
4 ... 20 mA See graphic (= signal output) 24 (9 ... 32) VDC 19
2 PNP transistors 4) ≤ 10 mA 24 (9 ... 32) VDC PS
1 PNP transistor 4) ≤ 10 mA 24 (9 ... 32) VDC T1
8256 XX XX XX XX XX XX
NAE 8256
www.trafag.com3 / 9H72305q | 05/2026
Product No. Type Code Pressure
range [bar]
Overpressure
max. [bar]
Supply
[VDC]
Accuracy @
25°C typ. [%]
NAE6.0A 8256 77 2317 32 0000 0000 19 33 44 61 0 ... 6 18 9 ... 32 ± 0.3
NAE10.0A 8256 78 2317 32 0000 0000 19 33 44 61 0 ... 10 30 9 ... 32 ± 0.3
NAE16.0A 8256 79 2317 32 0000 0000 19 33 44 61 0 ... 16 48 9 ... 32 ± 0.3
NAE25.0A 8256 80 2317 32 0000 0000 19 33 44 61 0 ... 25 75 9 ... 32 ± 0.3
NAE40.0A 8256 81 2317 32 0000 0000 19 33 44 61 0 ... 40 120 9 ... 32 ± 0.3
NAE100.0A 8256 83 2317 32 0000 0000 19 33 44 61 0 ... 100 300 9 ... 32 ± 0.3
NAE250.0A 8256 74 2317 32 0000 0000 19 33 44 61 0 ... 250 750 9 ... 32 ± 0.3
NAE400.0A 8256 84 2317 32 0000 0000 19 33 44 61 0 ... 400 1000 9 ... 32 ± 0.3
NAE600.0A 8256 86 2317 32 0000 0000 19 33 44 61 0 ... 600 1500 9 ... 32 ± 0.3
​​
Standard products (extra short lead time)
​ ​ Damping Seal​
Code Pressure connection Ø 0.4 mm
(Code 44)
FKM
(Code 61)
EPDM
(Code 63)
NBR
(Code 83)
17 G1/4“ male, Seal: DIN 3869    
15 G1/4“ male, with integrated damping Ø 0.5 mm,
Seal: DIN 3869
​   
53 G1/4“ male (Manometer) EN 837 ​ ​ ​ ​
54 G1/8“ male DIN3852-E    ​
30 1/4“ NPT male  ​ ​ ​
32 M10x1 male, DIN EN ISO 6149-2   ​ ​
Compatibility matrix pressure connection and accessories
Accessories Female electrical plug M12x1, 4-pole 5) 33
Pressure peak damping element ø 0.4 mm 44
Seal FPM, -18°C ... +125°C 61
Seal EPDM, -40°C ... +125°C 63
Seal NBR, -25°C ... +100°C 83
Special electrical connection: Pin 1 +, Pin 2 -, Pin 4 Ground
(Only for output signal 19 and male electrical connector 32, M12x1, 4-pole)
E1
Cable length 0.5 m EM
Cable length 1.0 m 1M
Cable length 2.0 m 2M
Parameterization according to customer specification for output signal PS, T1 (see table: Parameters) ZC
Parameterization standard for output signal PS, T1 (see table: Parameters) ZS
8256 XX XX XX XX XX XX
01) Customized pressure ranges upon request
02) max. allowable pressure range 160 bar (2320 psi) at 480 bar (6961 psi) overpressure
03) Cable length, see Accessories
04) Only with electrical connections 32 and 88
05) For electrical connections 32 and 35 ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
NAE 8256
www.trafag.com4 / 9H72305q | 05/2026
Name Standard setting
(accessory ZS)
Value range Short
name
Customer
adjustment
(accessory ZC)
Switch point SP1 (hysteresis mode)
Upper switch point FH1 (window mode)
75 % Measuring range > RP1, FL1 (2 ... 99 %)
Hysteresis ≥ 1 % FS
SP1 ​
Reset point RP1 (hysteresis mode)